



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 Contract ID: 0048-0197 Counties: ENFIELD

Letting Date: March 01, 2017 2:00 pm District(s): Rocky Hill

Advertised on: 2/1/2017 12:00:00 AM Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS Min: Max:

Contract Description: Rehab of Bridge No. 05579 Rte. 190 over Terry Brook Project(s): 0190(011)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Northern Construction Service LLC	\$1,424,199.00	100.00%
2	Mizzy Construction, Inc.	\$1,429,277.00	100.36%
3	Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,561,064.00	109.61%
4	E.T. & L. Corp.	\$1,679,986.00	117.96%
5	New England Infrastructure, Inc.	\$2,148,289.00	150.84%
	Paramount Construction LLC	\$1,884,300.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0048-0197
Letting Date: March 01, 2017
Call Order: 001
Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rehab of Bridge No. 05579 Rte. 190 over Terry Brook

Counties: ENFIELD
District(s): Rocky Hill
Project(s): 0190(011)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Northern Construction Service LLC		(2) Mizzy Construction, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0101002	(1.000)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0201001	(1.000)	14,500.00000	14,500.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0030	0202000	555.000	28.00000	15,540.00	20.00000	11,100.00	10.00000	5,550.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0040	0202200	1,270.000	16.00000	20,320.00	30.00000	38,100.00	12.00000	15,240.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	c.y.						
0050	0202216	110.000	125.00000	13,750.00	70.00000	7,700.00	40.00000	4,400.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0060	0202250	160.000	55.00000	8,800.00	150.00000	24,000.00	10.00000	1,600.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-ROCK	c.y.						
0070	0202529	420.000	4.00000	1,680.00	4.00000	1,680.00	5.00000	2,100.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0080	0202559	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	REMOVE AND RESET SURVEY MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0090	0203000	395.000	30.00000	11,850.00	30.00000	11,850.00	49.00000	19,355.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0100	0204151	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	217,000.00000	217,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Northern Construction Service LLC		(2) Mizzy Construction, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0205003	390.000	55.00000	21,450.00	20.00000	7,800.00	3.00000	1,170.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0120	0205004	20.000	220.00000	4,400.00	150.00000	3,000.00	40.00000	800.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0130	0205005	140.000	82.00000	11,480.00	25.00000	3,500.00	3.00000	420.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP		c.y.						
0140	0205006	7.000	300.00000	2,100.00	150.00000	1,050.00	40.00000	280.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP		c.y.						
0150	0209001	1,080.000	3.50000	3,780.00	5.00000	5,400.00	1.00000	1,080.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0160	0210820	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)		est.						
0170	0211000	85.000	24.00000	2,040.00	30.00000	2,550.00	30.00000	2,550.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD		s.y.						
0180	0212000	80.000	50.00000	4,000.00	45.00000	3,600.00	65.00000	5,200.00
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0190	0213100	315.000	65.00000	20,475.00	45.00000	14,175.00	60.00000	18,900.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0200	0214100	10.000	95.00000	950.00	45.00000	450.00	80.00000	800.00
COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0210	0216000	310.000	45.00000	13,950.00	45.00000	13,950.00	70.00000	21,700.00
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL		c.y.						
0220	0219001	380.000	8.00000	3,040.00	5.00000	1,900.00	4.00000	1,520.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0230	0406171	109.000	230.00000	25,070.00	230.00000	25,070.00	270.00000	29,430.00
HMA S0.5		ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Northern Construction Service LLC		(2) Mizzy Construction, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0240	0503866	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0250	0507001	1.000	4,400.00000	4,400.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0260	0507022	1.000	6,200.00000	6,200.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II		ea.						
0270	0507027	1.000	5,230.00000	5,230.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP (4' SUMP)		ea.						
0280	0507070	1.000	9,500.00000	9,500.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE I OVER 10' DEEP (4' SUMP)		ea.						
0290	0507771	2.000	4,900.00000	9,800.00	300.00000	600.00	500.00000	1,000.00
RESET CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0300	0509001	70.000	40.00000	2,800.00	30.00000	2,100.00	10.00000	700.00
WELDED STUDS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0310	0586760	1.000	800.00000	800.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP		ea.						
0320	0601000	65.000	753.00000	48,945.00	800.00000	52,000.00	600.00000	39,000.00
CLASS "A" CONCRETE		c.y.						
0330	0601201	75.000	1,456.00000	109,200.00	1,000.00000	75,000.00	600.00000	45,000.00
CLASS "F" CONCRETE		c.y.						
0340	0601347	200.000	335.00000	67,000.00	350.00000	70,000.00	200.00000	40,000.00
PRECAST CONCRETE FISH LADER ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0350	0601930	8.000	1.00000	8.00	750.00000	6,000.00	1,400.00000	11,200.00
SLIP-LINING GROUT ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Northern Construction Service LLC		(2) Mizzy Construction, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0360	0602000 4,270.000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS lb.	1.40000	5,978.00	1.00000	4,270.00	2.00000	8,540.00
0370	0602006 6,690.000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED lb.	1.50000	10,035.00	1.50000	10,035.00	2.00000	13,380.00
0380	0602053 30.000 WELDED WIRE FABRIC lb.	14.00000	420.00	10.00000	300.00	10.00000	300.00
0390	0602901 15.000 DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	90.00000	1,350.00	50.00000	750.00	50.00000	750.00
0400	0611002 8.000 PRESSURE GROUTING ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	800.00000	6,400.00	750.00000	6,000.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00
0410	0651001 35.000 BEDDING MATERIAL c.y.	60.00000	2,100.00	60.00000	2,100.00	50.00000	1,750.00
0420	0651011 228.000 12" R.C. PIPE l.f.	60.00000	13,680.00	50.00000	11,400.00	60.00000	13,680.00
0430	0651012 36.000 15" R.C. PIPE l.f.	205.00000	7,380.00	120.00000	4,320.00	180.00000	6,480.00
0440	0651013 10.000 18" R.C. PIPE l.f.	640.00000	6,400.00	400.00000	4,000.00	140.00000	1,400.00
0450	0651015 10.000 24" R.C. PIPE l.f.	270.00000	2,700.00	150.00000	1,500.00	180.00000	1,800.00
0460	0651514 86.000 24" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE l.f.	120.00000	10,320.00	130.00000	11,180.00	105.00000	9,030.00
0470	0651645 620.000 CENTRIFUGALLY CAST CEMENTITIOUS LINING ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	345.00000	213,900.00	350.00000	217,000.00	262.00000	162,440.00
0480	0651656 214.000 12" CORRUGATED PE PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) l.f.	23.00000	4,922.00	30.00000	6,420.00	50.00000	10,700.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Northern Construction Service LLC		(2) Mizzy Construction, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0490	0651885 140.000 12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	217.00000	30,380.00	45.00000	6,300.00	100.00000	14,000.00
0500	0652109 1.000 12" METAL CULVERT END ea.	797.00000	797.00	500.00000	500.00	300.00000	300.00
0510	0653001 3.000 CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN ea.	875.00000	2,625.00	500.00000	1,500.00	300.00000	900.00
0520	0653100 140.000 CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER l.f.	62.00000	8,680.00	25.00000	3,500.00	20.00000	2,800.00
0530	0703011 370.000 INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP c.y.	60.00000	22,200.00	70.00000	25,900.00	80.00000	29,600.00
0540	0703012 15.000 MODIFIED RIPRAP c.y.	75.00000	1,125.00	100.00000	1,500.00	100.00000	1,500.00
0550	0703031 1.000 ROCK WEIR ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	5,100.00000	5,100.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0560	0708001 106.000 DAMPPROOFING s.y.	10.00000	1,060.00	10.00000	1,060.00	10.00000	1,060.00
0570	0716000 2,805.000 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	1.00000	2,805.00	45.00000	126,225.00	15.00000	42,075.00
0580	0751821 50.000 6" STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN l.f.	60.00000	3,000.00	20.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	1,250.00
0590	0755014 555.000 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY) s.y.	8.00000	4,440.00	5.00000	2,775.00	3.00000	1,665.00
0600	0815001 930.000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING l.f.	5.00000	4,650.00	5.00000	4,650.00	6.00000	5,580.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Northern Construction Service LLC		(2) Mizzy Construction, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0610	0822001	340.000	58.00000	19,720.00	60.00000	20,400.00	25.00000	8,500.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB							
0620	0904051	63.000	400.00000	25,200.00	360.00000	22,680.00	400.00000	25,200.00
	3 TUBE CURB MOUNTED BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **							
0630	0910170	225.000	24.00000	5,400.00	28.00000	6,300.00	25.00000	5,625.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)							
0640	0912503	185.000	8.00000	1,480.00	4.00000	740.00	5.00000	925.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL							
0650	0912602	18.000	15.00000	270.00	15.00000	270.00	20.00000	360.00
	RESET METAL BEAM RAIL							
0660	0913909	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00
	16' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 6' HIGH							
0670	0913953	13.000	125.00000	1,625.00	115.00000	1,495.00	130.00000	1,690.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (4' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **							
0680	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0690	0918021	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	END ANCHORAGE - TYPE II							
0700	0922501	880.000	40.00000	35,200.00	40.00000	35,200.00	39.00000	34,320.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY							
0710	0925201	50.000	40.00000	2,000.00	60.00000	3,000.00	50.00000	2,500.00
	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING							
0720	0939001	60.000	25.00000	1,500.00	125.00000	7,500.00	125.00000	7,500.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL							
0730	0944000	740.000	6.00000	4,440.00	6.00000	4,440.00	10.00000	7,400.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Northern Construction Service LLC		(2) Mizzy Construction, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0740	0950019	740.000	0.85000	629.00	3.00000	2,220.00	5.00000	3,700.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0750	0950039	860.000	6.00000	5,160.00	5.00000	4,300.00	3.00000	2,580.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0760	0950040	1,116.000	5.00000	5,580.00	2.00000	2,232.00	1.25000	1,395.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0770	0952051	1,260.000	10.00000	12,600.00	4.00000	5,040.00	6.00000	7,560.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0780	0969062	9.000	3,000.00000	27,000.00	2,600.00000	23,400.00	2,000.00000	18,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0790	0970006	51,000.000	1.00000	51,000.00	1.00000	51,000.00	1.00000	51,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0800	0970007	200.000	48.00000	9,600.00	25.00000	5,000.00	40.00000	8,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0810	0971001	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	145,000.00000	145,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0820	0974001	6.000	90.00000	540.00	300.00000	1,800.00	200.00000	1,200.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
0830	0975004	(1.000)	88,000.00000	88,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0840	0976002	336.000	1.00000	336.00	1.00000	336.00	1.00000	336.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0850	0978002	50.000	82.00000	4,100.00	75.00000	3,750.00	50.00000	2,500.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Northern Construction Service LLC		(2) Mizzy Construction, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0860	0980001 (1.000)	8,500.00000	8,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS						
0870	1208932 5.000	5.00000	25.00	150.00000	750.00	100.00000	500.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) s.f.						
0880	1209114 1,900.000	0.18000	342.00	0.20000	380.00	0.20000	380.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW l.f.						
0890	1209124 1,680.000	0.20000	336.00	0.20000	336.00	0.20000	336.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE l.f.						
0900	1209131 36.000	2.75000	99.00	3.00000	108.00	3.00000	108.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS s.f.						
0910	1210101 830.000	0.80000	664.00	0.80000	664.00	0.80000	664.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.						
0920	1210102 950.000	0.80000	760.00	0.80000	760.00	0.80000	760.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.						
0930	1210105 26.000	5.00000	130.00	6.00000	156.00	5.00000	130.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS s.f.						
0940	1211001 1,700.000	1.20000	2,040.00	1.50000	2,550.00	1.20000	2,040.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.						
0950	1220027 500.000	14.50000	7,250.00	26.00000	13,000.00	20.00000	10,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.						
0960	1405075 480.000	7.00000	3,360.00	8.00000	3,840.00	8.00000	3,840.00
	TELEVISION PIPE LINE INSPECTION (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						
0970	1504010 (1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	300.00000	300.00
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES LS						
	** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Northern Construction Service LLC		(2) Mizzy Construction, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0980	1807011	3.000	661.00000	1,983.00	400.00000	1,200.00	400.00000	1,200.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.						
0990	1807012	9.000	794.00000	7,146.00	400.00000	3,600.00	400.00000	3,600.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						
1000	1807013	12.000	868.00000	10,416.00	400.00000	4,800.00	400.00000	4,800.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						
1010	1807014	6.000	1,129.00000	6,774.00	400.00000	2,400.00	400.00000	2,400.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
1040	0910023	2.000	2,100.00000	4,200.00	2,700.00000	5,400.00	2,100.00000	4,200.00
	R-B TERMINAL SECTION	ea.						
1050	0910173	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	3,100.00000	6,200.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.						
1060	1205207	17.000	17.00000	289.00	10.00000	170.00	20.00000	340.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
Section Totals:			\$1,424,199.00		\$1,429,277.00		\$1,561,064.00	
Contract Totals			\$1,424,199.00		\$1,429,277.00		\$1,561,064.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) E.T. & L. Corp.		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0101002	(1.000)	9,000.00000	9,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00		
	CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0201001	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00		
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) E.T. & L. Corp.		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0030	0202000	555.000	41.00000	22,755.00	40.00000	22,200.00	
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0040	0202200	1,270.000	35.00000	44,450.00	40.00000	50,800.00	
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	c.y.					
0050	0202216	110.000	68.00000	7,480.00	75.00000	8,250.00	
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0060	0202250	160.000	145.00000	23,200.00	1.00000	160.00	
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-ROCK	c.y.					
0070	0202529	420.000	1.75000	735.00	4.00000	1,680.00	
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0080	0202559	1.000	500.00000	500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	
	REMOVE AND RESET SURVEY MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0090	0203000	395.000	43.00000	16,985.00	35.00000	13,825.00	
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.					
0100	0204151	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0110	0205003	390.000	32.00000	12,480.00	25.00000	9,750.00	
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.					
0120	0205004	20.000	155.00000	3,100.00	1.00000	20.00	
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.					
0130	0205005	140.000	25.00000	3,500.00	30.00000	4,200.00	
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.					
0140	0205006	7.000	208.00000	1,456.00	1.00000	7.00	
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) E.T. & L. Corp.		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0150 0209001	1,080.000	3.25000	3,510.00	5.00000	5,400.00		
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0160 0210820	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00		
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0170 0211000	85.000	32.00000	2,720.00	150.00000	12,750.00		
ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0180 0212000	80.000	84.00000	6,720.00	55.00000	4,400.00		
SUBBASE	c.y.						
0190 0213100	315.000	51.00000	16,065.00	52.00000	16,380.00		
GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0200 0214100	10.000	54.00000	540.00	70.00000	700.00		
COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0210 0216000	310.000	46.00000	14,260.00	52.00000	16,120.00		
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0220 0219001	380.000	13.00000	4,940.00	10.00000	3,800.00		
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0230 0406171	109.000	245.00000	26,705.00	250.00000	27,250.00		
HMA S0.5	ton						
0240 0503866	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0250 0507001	1.000	2,800.00000	2,800.00	3,300.00000	3,300.00		
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0260 0507022	1.000	5,550.00000	5,550.00	5,800.00000	5,800.00		
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.						
0270 0507027	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	5,800.00000	5,800.00		
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP (4' SUMP)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) E.T. & L. Corp.		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0280 0507070 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE I OVER 10' DEEP (4' SUMP)	1.000 ea.	7,200.00000	7,200.00	9,400.00000	9,400.00		
0290 0507771 RESET CATCH BASIN	2.000 ea.	725.00000	1,450.00	1,400.00000	2,800.00		
0300 0509001 WELDED STUDS ** See Special Provisions **	70.000 ea.	38.00000	2,660.00	25.00000	1,750.00		
0310 0586760 TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	1.000 ea.	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00		
0320 0601000 CLASS "A" CONCRETE	65.000 c.y.	1,400.00000	91,000.00	730.00000	47,450.00		
0330 0601201 CLASS "F" CONCRETE	75.000 c.y.	800.00000	60,000.00	970.00000	72,750.00		
0340 0601347 PRECAST CONCRETE FISH LADER ** See Special Provisions **	200.000 l.f.	275.00000	55,000.00	600.00000	120,000.00		
0350 0601930 SLIP-LINING GROUT ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 c.y.	1,410.00000	11,280.00	2,500.00000	20,000.00		
0360 0602000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS	4,270.000 lb.	1.50000	6,405.00	1.50000	6,405.00		
0370 0602006 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	6,690.000 lb.	1.90000	12,711.00	1.60000	10,704.00		
0380 0602053 WELDED WIRE FABRIC	30.000 lb.	6.50000	195.00	25.00000	750.00		
0390 0602901 DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	15.000 l.f.	33.00000	495.00	85.00000	1,275.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) E.T. & L. Corp.		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0400	0611002	8.000	5,900.00000	47,200.00	2,800.00000	22,400.00	
	PRESSURE GROUTING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0410	0651001	35.000	53.00000	1,855.00	60.00000	2,100.00	
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.					
0420	0651011	228.000	54.00000	12,312.00	50.00000	11,400.00	
	12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.					
0430	0651012	36.000	98.00000	3,528.00	55.00000	1,980.00	
	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.					
0440	0651013	10.000	97.00000	970.00	400.00000	4,000.00	
	18" R.C. PIPE	l.f.					
0450	0651015	10.000	118.00000	1,180.00	110.00000	1,100.00	
	24" R.C. PIPE	l.f.					
0460	0651514	86.000	76.00000	6,536.00	67.00000	5,762.00	
	24" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	l.f.					
0470	0651645	620.000	320.00000	198,400.00	700.00000	434,000.00	
	CENTRIFUGALLY CAST CEMENTITIOUS LINING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0480	0651656	214.000	83.00000	17,762.00	70.00000	14,980.00	
	12" CORRUGATED PE PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	l.f.					
0490	0651885	140.000	170.00000	23,800.00	140.00000	19,600.00	
	12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0500	0652109	1.000	220.00000	220.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00	
	12" METAL CULVERT END	ea.					
0510	0653001	3.000	395.00000	1,185.00	600.00000	1,800.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	(4) E.T. & L. Corp.		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0650	0912602	18.000	26.00000	468.00	25.00000	450.00		
	RESET METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0660	0913909	1.000	7,200.00000	7,200.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00		
	16' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 6' HIGH	ea.						
0670	0913953	13.000	365.00000	4,745.00	400.00000	5,200.00		
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (4' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0680	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00		
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0690	0918021	1.000	1,850.00000	1,850.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00		
	END ANCHORAGE - TYPE II	ea.						
0700	0922501	880.000	53.00000	46,640.00	60.00000	52,800.00		
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0710	0925201	50.000	42.00000	2,100.00	60.00000	3,000.00		
	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.						
0720	0939001	60.000	150.00000	9,000.00	125.00000	7,500.00		
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0730	0944000	740.000	7.00000	5,180.00	10.00000	7,400.00		
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0740	0950019	740.000	1.10000	814.00	2.00000	1,480.00		
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0750	0950039	860.000	4.50000	3,870.00	4.00000	3,440.00		
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0760	0950040	1,116.000	1.25000	1,395.00	2.00000	2,232.00		
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) E.T. & L. Corp.		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0770	0952051	1,260.000	7.25000	9,135.00	8.00000	10,080.00	
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0780	0969062	9.000	3,400.00000	30,600.00	2,500.00000	22,500.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0790	0970006	51,000.000	1.00000	51,000.00	1.00000	51,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0800	0970007	200.000	46.00000	9,200.00	52.00000	10,400.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0810	0971001	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0820	0974001	6.000	98.00000	588.00	750.00000	4,500.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.					
0830	0975004	(1.000)	165,000.00000	165,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0840	0976002	336.000	1.00000	336.00	1.00000	336.00	
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0850	0978002	50.000	87.00000	4,350.00	90.00000	4,500.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0860	0980001	(1.000)	18,000.00000	18,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS					
0870	1208932	5.000	164.00000	820.00	175.00000	875.00	
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.					
0880	1209114	1,900.000	0.20000	380.00	0.20000	380.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) E.T. & L. Corp.		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0890	1209124	1,680.000	0.20000	336.00	0.20000	336.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.					
0900	1209131	36.000	3.00000	108.00	3.00000	108.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.					
0910	1210101	830.000	1.00000	830.00	1.00000	830.00	
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0920	1210102	950.000	1.00000	950.00	1.00000	950.00	
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0930	1210105	26.000	5.50000	143.00	6.00000	156.00	
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.					
0940	1211001	1,700.000	1.25000	2,125.00	1.50000	2,550.00	
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
0950	1220027	500.000	23.00000	11,500.00	17.00000	8,500.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
0960	1405075	480.000	13.00000	6,240.00	10.00000	4,800.00	
	TELEVISION PIPE LINE INSPECTION (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0970	1504010	(1.000)	11,000.00000	11,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0980	1807011	3.000	540.00000	1,620.00	400.00000	1,200.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.					
0990	1807012	9.000	525.00000	4,725.00	400.00000	3,600.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.					
1000	1807013	12.000	525.00000	6,300.00	400.00000	4,800.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) E.T. & L. Corp.		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1010 1807014	6.000	525.00000	3,150.00	400.00000	2,400.00		
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB							
1040 0910023	2.000	2,650.00000	5,300.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00		
R-B TERMINAL SECTION							
1050 0910173	2.000	3,550.00000	7,100.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00		
R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET							
1060 1205207	17.000	8.00000	136.00	45.00000	765.00		
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR							
Section Totals:			\$1,679,986.00		\$2,148,289.00		
Contract Totals			\$1,679,986.00		\$2,148,289.00		
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							